
ORDINANCE 2023-2 
 

AN ORDINANCE SETTING THE DATES OF THE REGULAR MEETINGS OF THE BOARD OF 
TRUSTEES OF BYRON PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT, OGLE COUNTY, ILLINOIS BEGINNING 
JULY 1, 2023 AND ENDING JUNE 30, 2024. 
 
 BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE BYRON PUBLIC LIBRARY 
DISTRICT, OGLE COUNTY, ILLINOIS: 
 
 SECTION 1.  The dates of the regular monthly meetings to be held by the Board 
of Trustees of the Byron Public Library District, Ogle County, Illinois, shall be as follows: 
 
 Wednesday, July 12, 2023 
 Wednesday, August 9, 2023 
 Wednesday, September 13, 2023 
 Wednesday, October 11, 2023 
 Wednesday, November 8, 2023 
 Wednesday, December 13, 2023 

Wednesday, January 10, 2024 
 Wednesday, February 14, 2024 
 Wednesday, March 13, 2024 
 Wednesday, April 10, 2024 
 Wednesday, May 8, 2024 
 Wednesday, June 12, 2024 
 
 SECTION 2.  All meetings shall be held at the hour of 5:30 p.m. at Byron Public 
Library District, 100 S. Washington Street, Byron, Illinois or on Zoom as directed on the 
monthly meeting agenda. 
 
 Passed and approved this 12th day of July, 2023. 
 
 Byron Public Library District 
 
 
BY____________________________________________President 
 
 
ATTEST: 
 
_______________________________________________Secretary 
 
 
Ayes_______   Nays_______ 


